

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24484/2010

M/S SMS TEA ESTATES P.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S CHANDMARI TEA CO.P.LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anish Shrestha,Adv.
Mr. Nikhilesh Mittal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned advocate Mr. Anish Shrestha appearing on behalf
of Mr. Nikhilesh Mittal accepted the notice for the sole
respondent and seek time to file Vakalatnama and counter
affidavit. List on 7.12.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rk